From: Adrian Mihail

Sent: Sunday, June 5, 2022 9:11 PM

To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu
<castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Karen
Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Greg
Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; yyan@yrmg.com; Clerks Richmondhill
<clerks@richmondhill.ca>

Subject: Motion to waive the $140K owed by Carmine Perelli to the city for the blue bins.

Hello to All,

This email is about the motion to waive the $140K owed by Carmine Perelli to the city for the
blue bins.

This was Carmine Perrelli's own self-promotion and he assured taxpayers that it wouldn't cost
us a dime. Time to pay up.

Whoever will vote in favor of this motion is actually approving a fraud to be covered with
taxpayers money, There is a strong commitment of Richmond Hill residents to choose to NOT
re-elect counselors who decide to become part of this fraud by approving the motion.

Adrian Mihalil
78 Woodhaven Crescent, Richmond Hill, ON L4E 3T3



